
1  date,  1  night,  2  races!!!

All  registered  drivers  will  compete:
•  2  qualifications
•  2  finals  (GP1)

a  few  weeks  ago  we  submitted  a  survey  to  you  regarding  the  possibility  of  
alternating  the  organization  of  our  annual  endurance  race  "Memorial  Giovanni  
Coroni"  with  a  different  race  than  usual,  effectively  creating  an  alternation  between  
the  Memorial  Giovanni  Coroni  and  this  "Special"  Grand  Prix ”.

“Special”  Grand  Prize  that  we  have  named
By  a  very  large  majority  the  choice  fell  on  the  organization  of

Dear  members,

•  1  Long  Run  final  (GP2)

In  the  following  table  some  more  details:

To  establish  the  starting  order  for  GP2,  the  best  of  the  two  GP1  finals  will  be  
taken  into  consideration.

8  minutes

Sum  of  

the  2  finals  for  

laps  and  

time

STD

2  8  minutes  

5  consecutive  
best  laps

Category  no.  

qualifications  
Duration  

Ranking

Sum  of  

the  2  finals  for  

laps  and  

time

FWD

15  minutes

Sum  of  

the  2  finals  for  

laps  and  

time

n.  long  run  
Duration

2

GP1

2  8  minutes  

5  consecutive  
best  laps

1  15  minutes

Sum  of  

the  2  finals  for  

laps  and  

time

Real  Fun  2  

8  

minutes  5  

consecutive  best  
laps

Sum  of  

the  2  finals  for  

laps  and  

time

1  9  minutes

GP2

2

2  10  minutes

1  12  minutes

5  consecutive  
best  laps

2  8  minutes

1  15  minutes

2  10  minutes

n.  finals  

Duration  

Ranking

10  minutes

1

TC  13.5  

2  8  minutes  

5  consecutive  
best  laps

2  10  minutes

F1

GRAND  PRIX  R/C  TICINO  2024

GRAND  PRIX
R/C  TICINO  2024

Machine Translated by Google



o  The  tires  must  be  brought  by  the  participants  still
wrapped

from  the  list  in  this  regulation

o  The  tires  must  be  brought  by  the  participants  still

•  STD  category:

o  Only  LM  bodywork  with  lighting  system,  such  as

except  for  the  following  details:

The  technical  regulations  are  those  applied  to  our  social  championship,  which  you  

can  find  at  this  link:

The  cost  of  registration  will  be  CHF/EUR  30.00  for  the  first  category  and  CHF/EUR  10.00  for  

the  second  category.

Provisional  timetable:

wrapped

•  Real  Fun  Category:

Regulations  |  Mini  Racing  Chiasso

GRAND  PRIX  R/C  TICINO  2024

Final  2  GP1  –  TC  13.5T

Competition  phase

GP2  Final  –  FWD

Qualification  2  –  MST 02.40

GP1  Final  2  –  Real  Fun

GP2  Final  –  TC  13.5T

GP1  Final  1  –  Real  Fun

Time  Race  phase  7.00pm  
Dinner  all  together

GP2  Final  –  Real  FunQualification  1  –  MST

Time  

11.45pm  

11.59pm  

12.13am  

12.27am  

12.41am

GP2  Final  –  F1

Qualifying  2  –  Real  Fun  

Qualifying  2  –  F1  

Qualifying  2  –  FWD  

Qualifying  2  –  TC  13.5T

9.30pm  

9.43pm  

9.54pm  

10.06pm  

10.18pm

Final  1  GP1  –  TC  13.5T

Race  awards

GP1  Final  2  –  MST

10.45pm  

10.59pm  

11.13pm  

11.27pm  

11.41pm Final  1  GP1  –  MST

01.00  

01.16  

01.35  

01.54  

02.07

Final  2  GP1  –  F1

GP2  Final  -  MST

Qualifying  1  –  Real  Fun  

Qualifying  1  –  F1  

Qualifying  1  –  FWD  

Qualifying  1  –  TC  13.5T

Final  1  GP1  –  F1

Final  2  GP1  –  FWD8.30pm  

8.42pm  

8.54pm  

9.06pm  

9.18pm

1GP1  Final  –  FWD

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.miniracingchiasso.com/regolamenti


LIST  OF  BODYWORK  FOR  THE  “MST”  CATEGORY

Bodies  –  WIRC  Racing

GRAND  PRIX  R/C  TICINO  2024

mon-techracing.net

CV  SERIES

02024-9-1

023-009 023-006

PRO  3  LM  BODY  1/10

P-963

02024-8-1

023-010

PRO  2  LM  BODY  1/10

GR-10

02024-5-1

023-011

9X8

SC-63

PRO  1  LM  BODY  1/10

026-007

024-006

499  LM

Machine Translated by Google

https://wircracing.com/collections/bodies
https://mon-techracing.net/

