

GRAND PRIX R/C TICINO 2024

Dear members,

a few weeks ago we submitted a survey to you regarding the possibility of alternating the organization of our annual endurance race "Memorial Giovanni Coroni" with a different race than usual, effectively creating an alternation between the Memorial Giovanni Coroni and this "Special" Grand Prix ".

By a very large majority the choice fell on the organization of "Special" Grand Prize that we have named

GRAND PRIX R/C TICINO 2024

1 date, 1 night, 2 races!!!

All registered drivers will compete:

- 2 qualifications
- 2 finals (GP1)
- 1 Long Run final (GP2)

In the following table some more details:

Category no.	Real Fun 2	F1	FWD	TC 13.5	STD
qualifications	8				2
Duration	minutes 5	2 8 minutes	2 8 minutes	2 8 minutes	8 minutes
Ranking	consecutive best laps	5 consecutive best laps	5 consecutive best laps	5 consecutive best laps	5 consecutive best laps
GP1					
n. finals					2
Duration	2 10 minutes	2 10 minutes	2 10 minutes	2 8 minutes	10 minutes
Ranking	Sum of	Sum of	Sum of	Sum of	Sum of
	the 2 finals for	the 2 finals for	the 2 finals for	the 2 finals for	the 2 finals for
	laps and	laps and	laps and	laps and	laps and
	time	time	time	time	time
GP2					
n. long run					1
Duration	1 12 minutes	1 15 minutes	1 15 minutes	1 9 minutes	15 minutes

To establish the starting order for GP2, the best of the two GP1 finals will be taken into consideration.

GRAND PRIX R/C TICINO 2024



The technical regulations are those applied to our social championship, which you can find at this link:

Regulations | Mini Racing Chiasso

except for the following details:

- STD category:
 - o Only LM bodywork with lighting system, such as from the list in this regulation
 - o The tires must be brought by the participants still wrapped
- Real Fun Category:
 - o The tires must be brought by the participants still wrapped

The cost of registration will be CHF/EUR 30.00 for the first category and CHF/EUR 10.00 for the second category.

Provisional timetable:

Time Race	phase 7.00pm	
Dinner all together		
8.30pm	Qualifying 1 – Real Fun	
8.42pm	Qualifying 1 – F1	
8.54pm	Qualifying 1 – FWD	
9.06pm	Qualifying 1 – TC 13.5T	
9.18pm	Qualification 1 – MST	
9.30pm	Qualifying 2 – Real Fun	
9.43pm	Qualifying 2 – F1	
9.54pm	Qualifying 2 – FWD	
10.06pm	Qualifying 2 – TC 13.5T	
10.18pm	Qualification 2 – MST	
10.45pm	GP1 Final 1 – Real Fun	
10.59pm	Final 1 GP1 – F1	
11.13pm	1GP1 Final – FWD	
11.27pm	Final 1 GP1 – TC 13.5T	
11.41pm	Final 1 GP1 – MST	

Time	Competition phase	
11.45pm	GP1 Final 2 – Real Fun	
11.59pm	Final 2 GP1 – F1	
12.13am	Final 2 GP1 – FWD	
12.27am	Final 2 GP1 – TC 13.5T	
12.41am	GP1 Final 2 – MST	
01.00	GP2 Final – Real Fun	
01.16	GP2 Final – F1	
01.35	GP2 Final – FWD	
01.54	GP2 Final – TC 13.5T	
02.07	GP2 Final - MST	
02.40	Race awards	

.

GRAND PRIX R/C TICINO 2024



LIST OF BODYWORK FOR THE "MST" CATEGORY



Bodies – WIRC Racing

02024-5-1	02024-8-1	02024-9-1
PRO 1 LM BODY 1/10	PRO 2 LM BODY 1/10	PRO 3 LM BODY 1/10



mon-techracing.net

	SE BI	
024-006	023-011	023-010
CV SERIES	SC-63	GR-10

023-009	026-007	023-006
P-963	499 LM	9X8